orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leggett & Platt, Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: L&P Property Management Company	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Missouri ☐ Other	Internal Address:  Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard  City: South Gate  State: California  Country: U.S.A. Zip: 90280  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  ad identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 1,892,947 (G Design)  1,894,943 (POINT & SEW)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.892,947; 1,894.943; and 1,902,393  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 1,902,393 (TAPEMASTER)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr., Esg.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP  Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Cinclonati       Zip: 45202         State: Onio       Zip: 45202         Phone Number:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000	
Fax Number: 513-421-7269 Email Address: dpoffenberger@whepatent.com	Authorized User Name <u>Wood, Herron &amp; Evans, LLP</u>	
9. Signature: Duright for Healington Signature  J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr., Reg., No. 35.3  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:  5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED, a Missouri Corporation, having its principal place of business at No. 1 Leggett road, Carthage, Missouri 64836 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and has used the trademarks set forth in the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter "Trademarks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and any and all registrations thereof;

known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest which ASSIGNOR now currently owns in, to and under the Trademarks and U.S. Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the U.S. Registrations therefor set forth in the attached Schedule; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0171 and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid, transfer and assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee.

This NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of December 31, 1999.

LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED

Robert B. Kinz, Assistant Secretary

L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Gene B. Karichner, Vice President

2005 1:48 PM 513 241 6234 NO. 1000 P. 5

## **SCHEDULE**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
G (Design)	1,892,947	May 9, 1995
POINT & SEW	1,894,943	May 23, 1995
TAPEMASTER	1,902,393	July 4, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 003111 FRAME: 0173